
 
CIRCULAR FOR SENIOR WING FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2018 

 
‘ Good, better, best. Never let it rest. 

Till your good is better and your better is best.’ 
St. Jerome 

Ref. No - GTS/ACAD/CIR-SW/18-19/01             Date – 02.04.2018 

Dear Parents 

Greetings for the Day ! 

The month of March was the time when, after burning the midnight oil for the whole year, the students 
of classes X and XII embarked on a rigorous journey to prove their mettle in the board exams. On the 
other hand, the students of classes IX and XI got the fruits of their hard work and smoothly sailed 
through their term-end examinations.  

Gurukul The School is determined to secure an outstanding future for its students by building upon their 
current strengths and ensuring that the students have access to the best possible opportunities and 
experiences during their formative years. The school focuses on developing and celebrating students as 
individuals and not just as learners. 

With high aspirations for our each and every student, we welcome them whole-heartedly in the new 
session and will constantly strive to make our students aspire to be the best they can be. We look 
forward to a productive partnership with you all to ensure that our children achieve their highest 
potential. 

UPCOMING EVENTS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2018 
 

DATE DAY EVENT 
05.04.2018 Thursday Hawan Ceremony  
07.04.2018 Saturday Parent Orientation for Classes IX – X Timing : 8.30 am to 9.30 am 
09.04.2018 Monday Times NIE Workshop class VI - VIII: Developing a Success Strategy 

Times NIE Workshop class IX-X: Adolescence issues (Attitudinal Change) 
14.04.2018 Saturday Founder’s Day 
16.04.2018 Monday Session Begins for Class XI 
17.04.2018 Tuesday Mathologix  - Inter Section Competition for Classes VI - VIII  
21.04.2018 Saturday Parent Orientation for Class VI Timing : 10.30 am - 11.30  am 
23.04.2018 Monday UT 1 Commences for classes VI – X and XII 
24.04.2018 Tuesday Elocution - Inter Section English Competition for Classes VI - VIII 
26.04.2018 Thursday Extempore – Inter Section English Competition for Classes IX-X; Inter 

Class Poem Composition Competition for Class XII 
27.04.2018 Friday Mass Assembly for Classes VI - XII 
30.04.2018 Monday Holiday on account of Buddh Poornima 
 
Looking forward to your unstinted support, as always. 
 
Regards 
 
 
Gaurav Bedi 
Principal 


